7
 General characteristics
 Switching characteristics
 Electrical characteristics
No. of poles
Volume
Mass
Operate time @ 25° C

8
  PHL  S  50A 28   E  ***
PHL50 Part Numbering System
RELAY TYPE
OPTIONAL
RELAY AMPS
COIL CODE
MOUNTING  STYLE
‘XXX’ FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR
SPECIFICATIONS
(ASSIGNED BY DRI)
 ‘S’  Internal Voltage suppressor
   See page 10
   See page 9
PHL50
50-75 AMPS
9
PHL50 Technical Characteristics
         C O IL  C O D E 2 8
N o m in a l c o il v o lta g e 2 8
M a x im u m  o p e ra te  v o lta g e  a t 2 0 ° C 1 4
M a x im u m  o p e ra te  v o lta g e  a t 1 2 5 °C 2 0
C o il re s is ta n c e  (o h m s  ± 1 0 %  a t 2 0 °C ) 1 4 5
M a x im u m  c o il t ra n s ie n t s u p p re s s io n
(w h e re  a p p lic a b le )  V D C -4 2
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Coil Characteristics
 Circuit Diagram
B3 A2
B1
B2
-X3
+Y1
-Y3
+X1
A3 A1
-X3 +Y1 +X1 -Y3
A2
A3A1
B3B1 B2
10
PHL50 Technical Characteristics
 Mounting styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE G
STYLE L
STYLE E